Table 5 Practicum Setting

Self-Study Standard 11.B.3

Table 5 Practicum Setting

Instructions: For the past ten (10) academic years (starting with current academic year, if data are available), please provide the following infi
placed. [Note: If the same practicum site was used in more than one year and there were no substantial changes in the supervision, services p
the earliest year and the number of students placed there in each of the subsequent years.] Please label upload as - TABLE 5 Practicum Setting

Note : *Practicum Setting Options = Academic Teaching; Community Mental Health Center; Consortium; Correctional Facility; Health Maintel
School/Center; Military Medical Center; Psychiatric Facility; School District or System; University Counseling Center; University (non-Medical);
Psychotherapy; Research; Supervision; Teaching; Other.

Year(s) in
Which
. Setting Highest Credentials of that Type of Setting (use practicum
Name of Setting was Used | Degree of ] ) )
. ] Supervisor setting options*)
(begin | Supervisor
with
earliest)
Asian Pacific Development Center 2011-2012|PhD Licensed Psychologist Community Mental Health Center
2012-2013
2018-2019
Aurora Mental Health Clinic 2008-2009 |PsyD Licensed Psychologist Community Mental Health Center
2011-2012
2012-2013
2012-2013
Aurora Mental Health Child and Family Team 2013-2014|PhD Licensed Psychologist Community Mental Health Center
Birch Psychology Denver CO 2020-2022 (PhD Licensed Psychologist Private Practice
2021-2022
Colorado Center for Assessment and Counseling (CCAJ2019-2020|PhD Licensed Psychologist Private Practice
2020-2021
Colorado Therapy and Assessment Center 2021-2022 (PhD Licensed Psychologist Private Practice




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Name of Setting

Year(s) in
Which
Setting

was Used
(begin

with
earliest)

Highest
Degree of
Supervisor

Credentials of that
Supervisor

Type of Setting (use practicum
setting options*)

2022-2023

2023-2024

2023-2024

Colorado Department of Corrections, Denver

2013-2014

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Correctional Facility

2014-2015

Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan

2019-2020

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Psychiatric Hospital

2019-2020

2022-2023

2023-2024

CSU Counseling Center & Health Network, Fort Collins

2011-2022

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University Counseling Center

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2016-2017

2017-2018

2017-2019

2018-2019

2019-2020

2019-2020

2020-2021

2019-2020

2020-2021

2019-2020




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Name of Setting

Year(s) in
Which
Setting

was Used
(begin

with
earliest)

Highest
Degree of
Supervisor

Credentials of that
Supervisor

Type of Setting (use practicum
setting options*)

2020-2021

2020-2021

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022-2023

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

CU Counseling Center, Boulder

2012-2022

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University Counseling Center

2012-2013

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2020-2021

2021-2022

2023-2024

2023-2024

Children's Hospital - Denver

2019-2021

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Hospital/Medical Center

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

Community Reach Center

2010-2011

PsyD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Name of Setting

Year(s) in
Which
Setting

was Used
(begin

with
earliest)

Highest
Degree of
Supervisor

Credentials of that
Supervisor

Type of Setting (use practicum
setting options*)

2010-2011

2010-2011

2016-2017

2019-2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2021-2022

Denver Health

2014-2015

PhD/PsyD

Licensed Psychologist

Hospital/Medical Center

2020-2021

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

2018-2019

Health District of N. Larimer County - CAYAC program

2022-2023

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center

Kaiser Permanente

2015-2018

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Health Maintenance Organization

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

La Luna Center

2014-2015

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Other

2015-2016

Mental Health Partners at Longmont Adult Outpatient]

2011-2012

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center

Mental Health Partners at Longmont Adult Outpatient

2020-2021

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center

Mental Health Partners at Lafayette Adult Outpatient

2020-2021

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center

Mental Health Partners at Boulder Adult Outpatient S¢

2021-2022

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Name of Setting

Year(s) in
Which
Setting

was Used
(begin

with
earliest)

Highest
Degree of
Supervisor

Credentials of that
Supervisor

Type of Setting (use practicum
setting options*)

2022-2023

2022-2023

Metropolitan SU Counseling Center

2013-2014

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University Counseling Center

2023-2024

Northern Colorado Counseling and Assessment

2023-2024

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Private Practice; Correctional Facility

Platte Valley Youth Services Center

2012-2019

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Community Mental Health Center

2012-2013

2015-2016

2017-2018

2018-2019

Regis University Counseling Center

2013-2018

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University Counseling Center

2013-2014

2017-2018

Rocky Mountain Neuropsychology Consultants

2023-2024

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Private Practice

Salud Family Health Centers

2010-2017

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Medical Center

2013-2014

2015-2016

2016-2017

Sterling Correctional Facility

2014-2015

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Correctional Facility

Smith Psychological Services - CO & WY

2022-2023

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Private Practice

2022-2023

UNC Counseling Center

2010-2019

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University Counseling Center

2010-2011

2010-2011

2011-2012

2012-2013




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Name of Setting

Year(s) in
Which
Setting

was Used
(begin

with
earliest)

Highest
Degree of
Supervisor

Credentials of that
Supervisor

Type of Setting (use practicum
setting options*)

2012-2013

2014-2015

2014-2016

2015-2016

2016-2017

2016-2017

2017-2018

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2019-2020

2021-2022

UNC Psychological Services Clinic

1995-Prese

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

University

VA Medical Center Denver

2014-2018

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Military Medical Center

2014-2015

2017-2018

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022-2023

VAMC Cheyenne

2008-2017

PhD

Licensed Psychologist

Military Medical Center

2009-2010

2010-2011

2013-2014

2014-2015




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Year(s) in
Which
Settin Highest
. . & Credentials of that Type of Setting (use practicum
Name of Setting was Used | Degree of . ) )
. . Supervisor setting options*)
(begin | Supervisor
with
earliest)
2016-2017
2023-2024
VA Fort Collins 2013-2014|PhD Licensed Psychologist Military Medical Center
VA Loveland 2023-2024|PhD Licensed Psychologist Military Medical Center




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

ormation for the practicum settings in which one or more of your students was
rovided, etc., you only need to provide detailed information about the site for

y
bl

nance Organization; Hospital/Medical Center; Independent Practice; Medical
VAMC; Other. **Activity Options = Administration; Assessment; Consultation;

Services Provided (use activity

Types of Clients Served
options*¥*) P : v

Consultation, Psychotherapy Children, adolescents, adults, older adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Children, adolescents, adults, older adults

Consultation, Psychotherapy Children, adolescents, adults , families

Assessment, Consultation Children, adolescents, adults , older adults

Assessment, Consultation Children, adolescents, adults , older adults

Assessment, Consultation Children, adolescents, adults , older adults




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity

Types of Clients Served
options*¥*) P ! v

Assessment, Consultation

Assessment, Consultation

Psychotherapy

Assessment, Psychotherapy Adults

Assessment, Psychotherapty, Consultation|Adults and older adults

Consultation, Psychotherapy Adolescents, adults




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity
options*¥*)

Types of Clients Served

Consultation, Psychotherapy

Adolescents, adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychoth

Children and Adolescents

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy

Adolescents, adults, children




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity

Types of Clients Served
options*¥*) P ! v

Assessment, Consultation, PsychothqAdults, children, adolescents

Assessment, Consultation, PsychothqAdults, children, adolescents

Assessment, Consultations, Psychotherapy [Adults, children, adolescents

Consultation, Psychotherapy Adults, adolescents

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults, children, adolescents

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity

Types of Clients Served
options*¥*) P : v

Consultation, Psychotherapy Adolescents, and Adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adolescents, adults, older adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Children, adolescents, young adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults

Assessment, Consultation Children, adolescents, adults , older adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adolescents, adults, children

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy|Adults

Assessment, Consultation Children, adolescents, adults , older adults

Psychotherapy Adolescents, adults




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity
options*¥*)

Types of Clients Served

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy, Supervision

Children/Adol, Adults, Couples & Families

Assessment, Psychotherapy

Adults

Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy

adults, older adults, medical patients




Table 5 Practicum Setting (Continued)

Services Provided (use activity
options*¥*)

Types of Clients Served

Assessment, Psychotherapy

Adults

Assessment, Psychotherapy

Adults




