Table 5 Practicum Setting

Self-Study Standard II.B.3

Instructions: For the past *ten (10)* academic years (starting with current academic year, if data are available), please provide the following inference. [Note: If the same practicum site was used in more than one year and there were no substantial changes in the supervision, services per the earliest year and the number of students placed there in each of the subsequent years.] Please label upload as - TABLE 5 Practicum Setting

Note: *Practicum Setting Options = Academic Teaching; Community Mental Health Center; Consortium; Correctional Facility; Health Mainter School/Center; Military Medical Center; Psychiatric Facility; School District or System; University Counseling Center; University (non-Medical); Psychotherapy; Research; Supervision; Teaching; Other.

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
Asian Pacific Development Center	2011-2012	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2018-2019			
Aurora Mental Health Clinic	2008-2009	PsyD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
same as above	2011-2012			
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2012-2013			
Aurora Mental Health Child and Family Team	2013-2014	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
Birch Psychology Denver CO	2020-2022	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice
same as above	2021-2022			
Colorado Center for Assessment and Counseling (CCA)	2019-2020	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice
same as above	2020-2021			
Colorado Therapy and Assessment Center	2021-2022	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2023-2024			
same as above	2023-2024			
Colorado Department of Corrections, Denver	2013-2014	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Correctional Facility
same as above	2014-2015			
Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan	2019-2020	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Psychiatric Hospital
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2023-2024			
CSU Counseling Center & Health Network, Fort Collins	2011-2022	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University Counseling Center
same as above	2011-2012			
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2014-2015			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2017-2019			
same as above	2018-2019			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2019-2020			

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2023-2024			
same as above	2023-2024			
same as above	2023-2024			
CU Counseling Center, Boulder	2012-2022	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University Counseling Center
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2014-2015			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2023-2024			
same as above	2023-2024			
Children's Hospital - Denver	2019-2021	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Hospital/Medical Center
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2021-2022			
Community Reach Center	2010-2011	PsyD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2010-2011			
same as above	2010-2011			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2021-2022			
Denver Health	2014-2015	PhD/PsyD	Licensed Psychologist	Hospital/Medical Center
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2018-2019			
Health District of N. Larimer County - CAYAC program	2022-2023	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
same as above				
Kaiser Permanente	2015-2018	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Health Maintenance Organization
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2017-2018			
La Luna Center	2014-2015	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Other
same as above	2015-2016			
Mental Health Partners at Longmont Adult Outpatient	2011-2012	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
Mental Health Partners at Longmont Adult Outpatient		PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
Mental Health Partners at Lafayette Adult Outpatient	2020-2021	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
Mental Health Partners at Boulder Adult Outpatient S	2021-2022	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2022-2023			
Metropolitan SU Counseling Center	2013-2014	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University Counseling Center
same as above	2023-2024			
Northern Colorado Counseling and Assessment	2023-2024	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice; Correctional Facility
Platte Valley Youth Services Center	2012-2019	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Mental Health Center
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2018-2019			
Regis University Counseling Center	2013-2018	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University Counseling Center
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2017-2018			
Rocky Mountain Neuropsychology Consultants	2023-2024	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice
Salud Family Health Centers	2010-2017	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Medical Center
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
Sterling Correctional Facility	2014-2015	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Correctional Facility
Smith Psychological Services - CO & WY	2022-2023	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Private Practice
same as above	2022-2023			
UNC Counseling Center	2010-2019	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University Counseling Center
same as above	2010-2011			
same as above	2010-2011			
same as above	2011-2012			
same as above	2012-2013			

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2012-2013			
same as above	2014-2015			
same as above	2014-2016			
same as above	2015-2016			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2018-2019			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2019-2020			
same as above	2021-2022			
UNC Psychological Services Clinic	1995-Prese	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	University
VA Medical Center Denver	2014-2018	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Military Medical Center
same as above	2014-2015			
same as above	2017-2018			
same as above	2020-2021			
same as above	2021-2022			
same as above	2022-2023			
same as above	2022-2023			
VAMC Cheyenne	2008-2017	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Military Medical Center
same as above	2009-2010			
same as above	2010-2011			
same as above	2013-2014			
same as above	2014-2015			

Name of Setting	Year(s) in Which Setting was Used (begin with earliest)	Highest Degree of Supervisor	Credentials of that Supervisor	Type of Setting (use practicum setting options*)
same as above	2016-2017			
same as above	2023-2024			
VA Fort Collins	2013-2014	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Military Medical Center
VA Loveland	2023-2024	PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Military Medical Center

ormation for the practicum settings in which one or more of your students was rovided, etc., you only need to provide detailed information about the site for ξ

nance Organization; Hospital/Medical Center; Independent Practice; Medical VAMC; Other. ***Activity Options* = Administration; Assessment; Consultation;

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Children, adolescents, adults, older adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Children, adolescents, adults, older adults
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Children, adolescents, adults , families
Assessment, Consultation	Children, adolescents, adults , older adults
Assessment, Consultation	Children, adolescents, adults , older adults
Assessment, Consultation	Children, adolescents, adults , older adults

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Assessment, Consultation	
Assessment, Consultation	
Psychotherapy	
Assessment, Psychotherapy	Adults
Assessment, Psychotherapty, Consultation	Adults and older adults
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adolescents, adults

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adolescents, adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychothe	Children and Adolescents
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adolescents, adults, children
, assessment, constitution, i sychotherapy	

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Assessment, Consultation, Psychothe	Adults, children, adolescents
Assessment, Consultation, Psychothe	Adults children adolescents
resessivency consumation, regeneral	ridaits) simuren, daoiescents
Assessment, Consultations, Psychotherapy	Adults, children, adolescents
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adults, adolescents
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adults

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adolescents, and Adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Children, adolescents, young adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adults
Assessment, Consultation	Children, adolescents, adults , older adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	Adolescents, adults, children
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	
Assessment, Consultation	Children, adolescents, adults, older adults
D. ded	Add to see the set the
Psychotherapy	Adolescents, adults

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy, Supervision Assessment, Psychotherapy	Children/Adol, Adults, Couples & Families Adults
Assessment, Consultation, Psychotherapy	adults, older adults, medical patients

Services Provided (use activity options**)	Types of Clients Served
Assessment, Psychotherapy	Adults
Assessment, Psychotherapy	Adults